In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 &6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

SATURDAY

i

A16

o

03/04/2021 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Companynumber [ 1[2[3[2[ 2 6] 6] 1

Company name in full [Tipsy Fashion Limited

|

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Julie Elizabeth

Surname Willetts

Liquidator's address

Building name/number [ Blades Insolvency Services

Street [Charlotte House
| 19B Market Place

Post town ‘ Bingham

County/Region | Nottingham

Postcode W ’E’T’?FW’T'T’

Country

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full § o © Other liquidator

. ull forename(s) Phlhp Anthony Use this section to tell us about

Surname Brooks another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number’ Blades Insolvency Services @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ' Charlotte House another liquidator.
| 19B Market Place

Post town ’ Bingham

County/Region | Nottingham

e [N[G[1[3] [8[A[P

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Ee "of's [o[3s T2fof2]1

~ Statement of affairs

| attach:

D Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the insolvency
Act 1986

D Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Signature

X T (ocwett? - X

Signature date W ’:‘7 I—"‘_{;Fg E@IT;_[W

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Shelley Hargreaves

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Blades Insolvency Services

Address

l Charlotte House

[ 19B Market Place
|

|

Bingham

Post town

Nottingham

County/Region

™= _N[e[1[3] [s[a[P]

Country

|DX

Tetephone

01949831260
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
[:] You have attached the required documents.
[] You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule6.3-6.4

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

TIPSY FASHION LIMITED
Trading as:

on the § March 2021 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that proceedings
for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or causes to be made,
a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth without an honest belief



TIPSY FASHION LIMITED - Reg No 12322661
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 5 MARCH 2021
A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors
Nil
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors
Secondary Preferential Creditors
VAT
PAYE and NI

Estimated (deficiency) as regards secondary preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward)

Debts secured by floating charges
Nil

Estimated (deficiency) as regards floating charge

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured Non-Preferential Claims

(Excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Claim
Director's Loan Account
National Westminster Bank Plc

Estimated (deficiency) as regards non-preferential creditors
(Excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated (deficiency) as regards creditors

33,331
14,256

Estimated
To Realise
£

47,587

1,881
-5,000
50,000

(47587)

0

(47,587)

0

(47,587)
0.

(47,587)

56,881

(104,468)

0

(104,468)




TIPSY FASHION LIMITED - Reg No 12322661
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 5 MARCH 2021
A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Liabilities

Issued and called up capital
Issued Share Capital

Estimated total (deficiency) as regards members

Por v

Signature .. L

Estimated
To Realise
£

1

(104,469)




TIPSY FASHION LIMITED - Reg No 12322661
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 5 MARCH 2021
A - Summary of Assets

Book Estimated
Value To Realise
Assets £ £

Assets Subject To Fixed Charge
Nil

Assets Subject To Floating Charge
Nil

Uncharged Assets

Nil

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 0




Tipsy Fashibn Limited
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 05 March 2021
B - Company Creditors

Code Name & Address

Company Number:; 12322661

Amount of Details of any security held Date security Value of

debt £

by creditor

given security £

C0001 HM Revenue & Customs
Debt Management
ICHU
BX9 1SR

C0002 HM Revenue & Customs
ICHU
Benton Park View
Longbenton
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE98 12Z

C0003 C S Trimmings Limited
47 Wanlip Road
Syston
Leicester
LE7 1PA

C0004 Poin Bula
Flat 5
89 Woodland Road
Leicester
LE5 3PG

CO0005 National Westminster Bank Pic
East Park Road
Leicester
LES 4NY

TOTAL CREDITORS' CLAIM

£33,331.00

£14,256.00

£1,881.00

£5,000.00

£50,000.00

£104,468.00

Page 1 of 1

w5/ 37 RORY



Tipsy Fashién Limited Company Number: 12322661
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 05 March 2021
C - Company Shareholders

Code Name & Address Value of
shares £
- 0001A  Mr Poin Bula £1.00
1 Ordinary £1 Shares @ 1.00
Flat 5
89 Woodland Road
Leicester
LES 3PG
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' CLAIM £1.00
Page 1 of 1

Signed..lPQ.f % | Dateg/ f/ “eo Qe/



